### LAW OFFICES

# **JEROLD L. JACOBS**

1629 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 TELEPHONE: 202-508-3383 FACSIMILE: 202-331-3759 E-MAIL: **jerold.jacobs.esq@verizon.net** 

IRVING JACOBS (1910-1986)

September 1, 2019

### VIA E-MAIL

Rev. Bob Rodriguez, General Manager Station WWCL(AM) Radio Vision Cristiana Management 419 Broadway Paterson, NJ 07501

Dear Bob:

We are now entering the FCC's renewal cycle, and we will be filing Radio Vision's renewal application for WWCL(AM) on or before October 1, 2019. As part of the process, we must broadcast pre-filing and post-filing renewal announcements and prepare a Certificate of Compliance. To assist you in this process, enclosed are the following:

- 1. Pre-filing renewal announcements for Station WWCL;
- 2. Post-filing renewal announcements for Station WWCL;
- 3. Instructions concerning broadcast of the pre-filing and post-filing announcements and completion of the Certificate of Compliance.

Please note that the first pre-filing announcement is to be broadcast on August 1. Item 3 above gives you all of the details.

### **BECAUSE OF THE IMPORTANCE OF THESE MATTERS, KINDLY CONFIRM RECEIPT BY RETURN E-MAIL**. If you have any questions, please call me.

Best regards.

Sincerely,

Jerry

Jerold L. Jacobs

#### PRE-FILING RENEWAL ANNOUNCEMENT

On January 27, 2012, Station WWCL was granted a license by the Federal Communications Commission to serve the public interest as a public trustee until February 1, 2020.

Our license will expire on February 1, 2020. We must file an application for license renewal with the FCC by October 1, 2019. When filed, a copy of the application will be available for public inspection at *www.fcc.gov*. It contains information concerning the station's performance during the last eight years.

Individuals who wish to advise the FCC of facts relating to our renewal application and to whether the station has operated in the public interest should file comments and petitions with the FCC by January 1, 2020.

Further information concerning the FCC's broadcast license renewal process is available at <u>(insert address for public inspection file)</u> or may be obtained from the FCC, Washington, DC 20554.

- END OF ANNOUNCEMENT -

### POST-FILING RENEWAL ANNOUNCEMENT

On January 27, 2012, Station WWCL was granted a license by the Federal Communications Commission to serve the public interest as a public trustee until February 1, 2020.

Our license will expire on February 1, 2020. We have filed an application for license renewal with the FCC.

A copy of this application is available for public inspection at *www.fcc.gov*. It contains information concerning the station's performance during the last eight years.

Individuals who wish to advise the FCC of fact relating to our renewal application and to whether this station has operated in the public interest should file comments and petitions with the FCC by January 1, 2020.

Further information concerning the FCC's broadcast license renewal process is available at <u>(insert address of public inspection file)</u> or may be obtained from the FCC, Washington, DC 20554.

### - END OF ANNOUNCEMENT -

### **INSTRUCTIONS FOR PRE-FILING RENEWAL ANNOUNCEMENT**

- 1. Should be aired on the first and 16<sup>th</sup> of August and September 2019;
- 2. Announcements should air once each day;
- 3. At least two of the total four pre-filing announcements should be broadcast between 7 a.m. and 9 a.m. and/or 4 p.m. and 6 p.m.

## **INSTRUCTIONS FOR POST-FILING ANNOUNCEMENTS**

- 1. Should be aired on the first and 16<sup>th</sup> of October, November, and December 2019.
- 2. Announcements should air once each day;
- 3. At least three of six total announcements should be broadcast between 7 a.m. and 9 a.m. and/or 4 p.m. and 6 p.m., at least one announcement between 9 a.m. and Noon, at least one announcement between Noon and 4 p.m., and at least one announcement between 7 p.m. and midnight.

### **CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOLLOWING**

### **PRE-FILING AND POST-FILING ANNOUNCEMENTS**

### Station WWCL(AM), Lehigh Acres FL

WITHIN SEVEN (7) DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF ALL OF THE PRE- AND POST-FILING ANNOUNCEMENTS, THIS CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND PLACED IN THE STATION'S LOCAL PUBLIC INSPECTION FILE. ATTACH COPIES OF THE PRE- AND POST-FILING ANNOUNCEMENTS TO THIS CERTIFICATE.

#### **Pre-Filing Renewal Announcements**

The pre-filing renewal announcement set forth on the attached sheet was broadcast on the following dates and times:

Date	Time
(1)	
(2)	
(3)	
(4)	

### **Post-Filing Renewal Announcements**

The post-filing renewal announcement set forth on the attached sheet was broadcast on the following dates and times:

Date	Time
(1)	
(2)	
(3)	
(4)	
(5)	
(6)	

This Certificate of Compliance was placed in the station's public inspection file on \_\_\_\_\_\_. This Certificate will be kept in the public inspection file for as long as the renewal application, to which it refers, is retained.

(Signature of Station Official)

(Title)